
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



<. 
D. Of R. 

1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

L.D. 2143 

(Filing No. S- 296) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

IIITH LEGISLATU~E 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" 
Bill, "AN ACT to Increase 
the Fiscal Affairs of the 
eries and Wi ldli fe. " 

to H.P. 1628, L.D. 2143, 
Legislative Ov~rsight of 
Department of Inland Fish-

Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the 
emergency clause the following: 

'Sec. 7. Positions. All full-time positions 
within the present Division of Fisheries and Hatch
eries and Wildlife Management, occupied as of March 
1, 1984, shall remain filled until the end of fiscal 
year 1984, except those that become vacant thr~lgh 

attri tion. ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment prevents the layoff of personnel 
in 6 biologist II positions and 4 hatchery worker po
sitions. Two hatchery workers have already retiled. 

6067030284 

rg!~ 
NAME: 

COUNTY: Cumbe"land 

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule II-A. 

March 2, 1984 (S-296) 




