## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2143
2	(Filing No. S- 296)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1628, L.D. 2143, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Legislative Oversight of the Fiscal Affairs of the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife."
11 12	Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:
13 14 15 16 17	'Sec. 7. Positions. All full-time positions within the present Division of Fisheries and Hatcheries and Wildlife Management, occupied as of March 1, 1984, shall remain filled until the end of fiscal year 1984, except those that become vacant through attrition.'
19	STATEMENT OF FACT
20 21 22	This amendment prevents the layoff of personnel in 6 biologist II positions and 4 hatchery worker positions. Two hatchery workers have already retired.
23	Konald E. John
24 25	(Sen. Usher) NAME:
26	COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

March 2, 1984